has informed that no special head of account or amount has been sanctioned for
incurring the costs associated with the establishment of AIIMS in Kerala and
has requested to approve the proposal submitted by the Special Tahsildar,
Land Acquisition,Koyilandy and also requested to sanction an
amount of Rs.92,61,937/(Ninety Two lakhs Sixty one Thousand Nine hundred
and Thirty seven rupees only) towards contingency charges under the H/A
2210-05-001- 99-34-03 OC (Non plan) of the DME or any other suitable Head
of Account for the purpose.

4) Subsequently,as  per  the  GO read  as  6th  paper  above,sanction  was
accorded to open a new Head of Account, viz '4210-03-105-13 (PV)' with the